
626 THE BELFAST GAZETTE, 6TH AUGUST 1976

ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgements
Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR

Full
Name

1

Andrew
John
Scanlin

McKeown
& Martin
(NI)
Limited

McKeown
& Martin
(NI)
Limited

A.
Withers
t/a
Audreys

Arthur E.
Wayne
Barrett

Savoury
Meat
Company
Limited

R.
Wilson

Rex
Wilson

Address

2

31
Sandy-
mount
Street,
Belfast

55 Main
Street,
Millisle,
County
Down

55 Main
.Street,
Millisle,
County
Down

533 Falls
Road,
Belfast

1 3 King's
Road,
Belfast

256
Cambrai
Street,
Belfast

The
Mount,
Church
Street,
Down-
patrick,
County
Down

The
Mount,
Church
Street,
Down-
patrick,
County
Down

Occu-
pation

3

Self-
employed

Limited
Company

Limited
Company

Shop-
keeper

Insurance
Represen-
tative

Limited
Liability
Company

Salesman

Salesman

CREDITOR

Full
Name

4

The
Governor
and
Company
of the
Bank of
Ireland

Rainbow
Designs
Limited

Mercan-
tile
Elec-
tronics
Limited

Bell
Nicolson
&Lunt
Limited

Osborne
King &
Megran

McLean
&Bryce
Limited

A. Scott
(Duride)
Limited

Stone-
bridge
Cabinet
Works
(Rown-
trees)
Limited

Address

5

Lower
Baggot
Street,
Dublin

36
South-
ampton
Street,
London

Amelton
House,
61
Derby
Street,
Man-
chester

19/21
Alfred
Street,
Belfast

14 Mont-
gomery
Street,
Belfast

169
Upper
New-
townards
Road,
Belfast

Green
Lane
Works,
Sheffield,
England

Richill,
Armagh,
County
Armagh

Occu-
pation

6

Banking
Company

Limited
Company

Limited
Company

; 1

Limited
Liability
Company

Estate
Agents

Limited
Liability
Company

Limited
Liability
Company

Limited
Liability
Company

Name of
Court

in which
judg-
ment

obtained
1

High
Court

High
Court

County
Court
for the
Division
of
Down-
patrick,
County
Down

High
Court

County
Court
for the
Division
of Down-
patrick

Belfast
Recorder's
Court

High
Court

County
Court
for the
Division
of Down-
patrick

Dale of
Judg-
ment

8

20 June,
1975

4 Dec.,
1974

23 Jan.,
1975

9 Sept.,
1970

12 Nov.,
1975

13 Nov.,
1975

6 May,
1974

31 May,
1974

Amount
Recover-

able
on foot of

Judg-
ment

9

£77.91

£524.89

£214.24

£484.14

£84.90

£266.86

£163.66

£232.30

Date of
Certi-
ficate

10

19 July,
1976

29 June,
1976

29 June,
1976

20 July,
1976

21 June,
1976

21 June,
1976

18 June,
1976

1 8 June,
1976


